

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 194/2016

RAVINDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date :08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4371 of 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.08
17:17:18 IST
Reason: