

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 194 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

RAVINDRA KUMAR AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) NO. 4371 of 2011."**

It is submitted that in pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 13.04.2016 through speed post. Service of notice is awaited.

Service of notice is not complete.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR