

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 194 OF 2016**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

RAVINDRA KUMAR AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"With the modification of our order dated 4.3.2016 passed in the special leave petition, we direct the respondent/state to settle the pensionary payments in respect of the petitioner, within four weeks, without prejudice to their contentions in the special leave petition.**

**Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.**

**Call after four weeks."**

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents so far but service of notice is complete as per tracking report of postal authorities.

Service of notice is complete.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR