

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 557/2016

PRAKASH VEER AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Jagdev,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4371 of 2011.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER