

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.849/2016

DR. SHAHABUDDIN TARIQ AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 850/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.194 of 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master