

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 194, 557, 561, 563, 571, 849 & 850 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

SHRI CHANDRA KAUSHIK & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petitions above-mentioned except W.P.(C) Nos. 849 & 850 of 2016 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2016 with office report dated 19.09.2016 along with SLP(C) No. 4371 of 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At the request of Mr. Abhish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents-State, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents-State to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit in the writ petitions.
Put up thereafter."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, no vakalatnama/counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent-State so far.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except W.P.(C) Nos. 849 & 850 of 2016

W.P.(C) NOS. 849 & 850 OF 2016

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016 with office report dated 25.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) NO.194 of 2016."

The writ petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR